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144 Total Tracts

11
11
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

11 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

133 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of September 20, 2018

LEASE SALE 251 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36422

G36368

G36369

G36474

G36431

G36447

G36370

G36371

G36372

G36366
G36388

Garden Banks

Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition

Walker Ridge

Green Canyon

Green Canyon

Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition

Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Ewing Bank

  774

  262

  263

  544

  365

  852

  293

  305

  306

  104
  525

00689

01284

01999

02481

02647

02961

03026

Shell Offshore Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

Byron Energy Inc.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 9, 2018

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 20, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 251.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order.


